**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** 

**Bristol Local Board of Education** 

Meeting

1

Held at Bristol	<b>Organizational Meeting</b>	January 11, 2023
The President Pro Tem Sco 11, 2023.	ott Chapman called the organizational meeting	to order at 5:30 p.m. on January
The roll call was as follows	8	
Berry-Present		
Mickel-Present		
Stephens-Present		
Vondrasek-Present		
Chapman-Present		
Board President		
	onded by Mrs. Vondrasek to open and place no	ominations for the office of
Board President.		
Roll Call: Berry, Vondrase	ek, Mickel, Stephens, Chapman-Ayes-Motion	carried
Nominatio	ns: Scott Chapman	
Motion by Mrs. Vondrasek	, seconded by Mr. Mickel, to close nomination	as for the office of Board
President.	,	
Roll Call: Vondrasek, Mic	kel, Berry, Stephens, Chapman-Ayes-Motion	carried
Vote: Berry: Ch	apman	
	ostain	
	apman	
Stephens: Ch	apman	
Vondrasek: Ch	napman	
	onded by Mrs. Vondrasek to appoint Scott Chasek, Berry, Stephens-Ayes, Chapman-Abstain-	
The newly appointed President	dent, Scott Chapman, presided over the remain	der of the meeting.
<b>Board Vice-President</b>		
	onded by Mrs. Vondrasek to open and place no	ominations for the office of
Board Vice-President.		
Roll Call: Berry, Vondrase	ek, Mickel, Stephens, Chapman-Ayes-Motion	carried
Nominatio	ns: Kristina Stephens	
•	onded by Mrs. Vondrasek to close nomination	s for the office of Board Vice-
President. Boll Call: Mickel Vondra	al Damy Stanhang Channan Aves Mating	aarriad
Kon Can: Mickel, vondra	sek, Berry, Stephens, Chapman-Ayes-Motion	Carrieu

Roll Call: Mickel, Vondrasek, Berry, Stephens, Chapman-Ayes-Motion carried

Vote: Berry: Stephens Chapman: Stephens Mickel: Stephens Stephens: Abstain Vondrasek: Stephens

Motion by Mrs. Vondrasek, seconded by Mrs. Berry, to appoint Kristina Stephens as Board Vice-President. Roll Call: Vondrasek, Berry, Mickel-Ayes, Stephens-Abstain, Chapman-Aye-Motion carried

## **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Bristol Local Board of Education

Meeting

2

	Organizational Me	eting	January 11, 2023
regular meetings as the December in the Bristo	asek, seconded by Mrs. Step 2 <sup>nd</sup> Wednesday of the mont I Elementary Building. Stephens, Berry, Mickel, Cl	h at 6:00 p	
compensation at \$100.	asek, seconded by Mr. Mick	m of 12 me	eetings in calendar year 2023.
purchasing agent for th	ens, seconded by Mrs. Vond e district. ondrasek, Berry, Mickel, Ch		
when due. Roll Call: Vondrasek,	Berry, Mickel, Stephens, Ch		we the Treasurer to pay bills
Allocato Annronriati			
Motion by Mrs. Stephe Treasurer to allocate a year not to exceed the resources.	ens, seconded by Mrs. Berry propriations at the function	and object ot to exceed	level as necessary during the l the last certificate of estimated
Treasurer to allocate a year not to exceed the resources. Roll Call: Stephens, B <u>OSBA</u> Motion by Mrs. Vondu	ens, seconded by Mrs. Berry opropriations at the function legal level of controls and no erry, Mickel, Vondrasek, Ch asek, seconded by Mrs. Step	and object ot to exceed apman-Ayo ohens, to ap	level as necessary during the l the last certificate of estimated

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Bristol Local Board of Education

3 Meeting

Held at Bristol	Organizational Meeting	January 11, 2023
Emergency Personnel		
Motion by Mrs. Berry, se "To authorize the make offers of em positions on beha behalf of this Boa however, that upo	conded by Mr. Mickel, to approve the follo Superintendent, during periods when this H aployment directly to candidates for either t If of this Board, and to acknowledge accept rd, subject to a subsequent vote of ratification on ratification by this Board, the employment time of the employee's acceptance of the S	Board is not in session, to eaching or non-teaching sance of such offers on on by this Board; provided, nt shall be deemed effective
to employ an indi	uthorization shall require the Board of Edu vidual who has not provided a criminal reco not satisfied any other prerequisite to empl	ords check satisfactory to the
Organizational M Organizational M	n provided by this resolution shall commen eeting, January 11, 2023, and remain in eff eeting in January of 2024." , Stephens, Vondrasek, Chapman-Ayes-Mo	ect through the
"To authorize the have been submit subject to ratificat	ek, seconded by Mrs. Stephens, to approve Superintendent, on behalf of this Board, to ted by employees during times when this B tion by this Board; provided however, that to nations shall be deemed effective as of the acceptance.	accept resignations which oard is not in session, upon ratification by this
Organizational M Organizational M	n provided by this resolution shall commen eeting, January 11, 2023, and remain in eff eeting in January of 2024." ephens, Berry, Mickel, Chapman-Ayes-Mot	ect through the
advances from the Trumb	s, seconded by Mrs. Berry, to approve the T bull County Auditor for all collections in 20 y, Mickel, Vondrasek, Chapman-Ayes-Mot	023.
General approved public education members.	g-Designee econded by Mrs. Berry, to appoint the Treas records training session as a designee on be Stephens, Vondrasek, Chapman-Ayes-Mot	ehalf of the board of

Minutes of

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**Bristol Local Board of Education** 

**4** Meeting

Committees         Committee appointments were made as follows:         Berry:       Extra Curricular, Legislative         Mickel:       Grounds, Safety & Security         Stephens:       Technical, Student Liaison         Vondrasek:       TCTC, Public Relations         Chapman:       Athletics, Audit, Finance         Motion by Mrs. Stephens, seconded by Mrs. Vondrasek, to adjourn this organizational meeting at 5:47 p.m.         Roll Call:       Stephens, Vondrasek, Berry, Mickel, Chapman-Ayes-Motion carried         SIGNED:         President         Date Approved       ATTESTED:         Treasurer	Held at Bristol	Organizational Meeting	January 11, 2023
at 5:47 p.m. Roll Call: Stephens, Vondrasek, Berry, Mickel, Chapman-Ayes-Motion carried SIGNED: President Date Approved ATTESTED:	Committee appointme Berry: Extra C Mickel: Ground Stephens: Technic Vondrasek: TCTC,	Curricular, Legislative ls, Safety & Security cal, Student Liaison Public Relations	
Date Approved ATTESTED:	at 5:47 p.m.	Vondrasek, Berry, Mickel, Chapman-Ayes-	Motion carried
ATTESTED:		President	
	Date Approved		
	Date Approved		